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2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

Beth Collins
To: WV Purchasing Division From: Brian Knight
2018 Washington Sireet, East
P.O. Box 50130 \
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

— 1B G
Fax:  304-558-3970 ' Pages: (39 (counting cover)

Phone: 304-558-2157 ' Date: 7-14-2015

Re: DEP1500000079 Anderson Coal ce: File

] Urgent [] For Review [J Please Comment [ Please Reply ] Please Recycle

® Comments:

Buyer: Beth Collins
RFQ. NO. DEP1500000079
Bid Opening Date: July 14, 2015 -
‘ Ur/14/15 1851017
Bid Opening Time:  1:30 PM W Purchasing Division

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the Individual or entity named
above and may contain Information that Is priviieged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
If the reader of this transmission Is not the Intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of thls communication s striclly prohibited. If you have received fhis communication in error, please immediately notify
us by telephane and retum the original message to us at the above addrass via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

RECEIVED TIME JUL 14, 10:45AM
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JLIT, :;I:;';f:uu;ﬂ Dl:l“;g \ East State of West Virginia
ashington Stroat Eas :
Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 32 — Recizmation
Proc Folder: 31509 '
Dec Description: Addendum 02 Andarson Coal Company
Proc Typea: Central Purchase Order N L
Date Issued Solicitallon Closes | Sollcitation No ‘ " c ‘ Verslon
. 2015-06-23 2016-07-14 CRFQ 0313 DEP15bODDDD79 . 1 3
13:30:00

f“: ,‘Ii?%‘”‘?“m‘;"ﬂ.r_ ';‘-;‘1 A B s o s IS 1

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
FURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON wv
us

Aspen Corporation
2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
304-763-4573

Total Bid: $256,280.00

FOR INFORMATION CONTAGT THE BUYER !

Beth Calilns
(304} 558-2157
beth.a.collins@wv.gov

[ |

FEIN 2 55062776@001

oate 7-14-2015

All offers subjeet t6 all terms. conditions contained in this sclicltatlon

|
Page: 1.

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14, 10:45AM

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
254 INDUSTRIAL DR 254 INDUSTRIAL DR
I
OAK HILL Wv25801 OAK HILL WV 25801
Us us
!

Ling Comm Ln Deac Qty: Unit issua Unit Price Total Price
1 : l\sﬁgzﬂlzallonmemabiiIza!jonl Project 1.00000 . s $25,000.00 $25,000.00

- !
Comm Code Manufacturer Spacification Model #
77111603 . 1

1

Extended Doscription :

MoblllzatmnlDamobillzallonl Pruject Slgn (Limlted ta 5% total bid maximum for this permit)

ShEET A BHIP YT z :
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION ' ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION ".| OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
254 INDUSTRIAL DR 254 INDUSTRIAL DR
OAK HILL Wv 25901 OAK HILL WV 25901
uUs ' T |us
| .
Line Comm Ln Dese Qty . Unit lsauea Unit Prica Total Price
2 Site Preparation 1.00000 LS
(Limited (o 10% total bld maximum) $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Comm Gode Manufacturer ‘ Specification Model #
77111603 . .
|

Extended Descriplion :

Slte Praparalion
(Limlted to 10% total bid maximum for this parﬁill)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

| ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
' 254 INDUSTRIAL DR

'| oAK HILL

OAK HILL Wv25901 wv 25901
us us
Lina Comm Ln Desc Qlyl‘ 1 o Unlt Issue Unit Price Totsal Price
3 Construction Stakeout 1.00000 , s
(L?r:"l?lad loog% iilglubld maximum) ‘ o $5,000.00 $5,000.00
?age: 2
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14, 10:45AM
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Comm Cods Manufacturer 1 . Specification Model i
77111603 ' '

Extended Description :

Construction Slakeout
{Limited to 2% tolal bid maxlmum for lhis permit)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTICN
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

OAK HILL WV 25801 OAK HILL WV 25801
us | us.
i " = =
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty " Unit jssue Unit Price Total Price
4 Utilities- No Bid ltem 0.o0000 . . L8 $0.00 $0.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Spaclfication Model #
77111603 ‘ '
Extended Description :
No Bid item v
n A ! ,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR 254 INDUSTRIAL DR

OAK HILL WV 26801 O_AK HILL Wwv 25801

us us

‘ ]

Line Comm Ln Dasc aty T T Unitlssue Unit Prica Total Price
5 Storm Water Management - Sit fance 1000.00000 . LF o $5.00 $5,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Speciﬂcailun Model #

77111603 '

Extended Description : ‘

Storm Waler Management - Silt fence "

F‘age 1 3
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14. 10:45AM




3047634591

Aspen Corporaticn

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPEGIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

10:48:01 p.m

ENVIFIONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFF.ICé OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

07-13-2015

OAK HILL Wv 25801 OAK HILL WV 25901
us | us
|- .
Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Regrading and Topsoiling 0800 R ABRE $35,000.00 $52,500.00
| .
Comm Code Manufacturer 'Specication | Modal #
77111603 !

Extendad Description :
Regrading and Topsoiling

RVOIBERD 0 ST A R
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QOFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
254 INDUSTRIAL DR 254 INDUSTRIAL DR
. , .
OAK HILL WV 25601 OAK HILL WV 25901
us us
1
Line Comm Ln Desc Ty’ Unit Issua Unit Price Tofsl Price
7 Ravagstation 1.00000 . ACRE $2,500.00 $2,500.00
|
|
Comm Coda Manufacturer Spgqiﬂgallnp Model #
77111603 v
Extended Description :
Revagelation

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

OAK HILL Wv 25801 OAK HILL WV 25901
us us |
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Isaue Unit Price Total Price
8 Backfilling 100000 LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00
}
Paglbr: I4

RECETVED TIME JUL. 14, 10:45AM
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! i
Comm Code Manufacturor Specification | , Model #
77111603 | b

Extended Description :
Backfilling

------- R Pt s T s L E R e R VR
e A e ] o bt | Al B A Ak e

= HhE] e

Y,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION DOFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
[ I '
254 INDUSTRIAL DR ' 254‘ INDUSTRIAL DR
OAK HILL WV25801 OAKHIL WV 25801
us jus i
_ '
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty " Unit issue Unit Prica Tatal Price
oodoo T0
9 Incidental Stone 500 o N $75.00 $37,500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer . Spe_clrlr:al[un . Model #
77111603
L

Extendad Description :

2 “‘;’?":E'I“"&'-.-‘*F}T@W
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ' - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATICN
254 INDUSTRIAL DR gs:# INDUSTRIAL DR
|
OAK HILL wv25801 OAK HILL WV 25501
us us,
' ! {
{
Line Comm Ln Besc Qty . Unit issue Unit Price Total Price
10 Sumps 1eZio0e | EA $175.00 $1,750.00
|

Comm Code Manufacturar , Specification Modal #
77141603 K
Extended Deoscripilon: I
Sumps

Page: 5

RECEIVED TIME

JUL. 14, 10:45AM



07-13-2015

10:48:28 p.m.

3047634591 Aspen Corporation i |

|
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
254 INDUSTRIAL DR 254 INDUSTRIAL DR
OAK HILL Wv25901 OAK HILL WV 25801

I
us U

L L
L
Line Caomm Ln Desc Qty ' Unit Iagus - Unlt Price Tota| Price
11 Pipa Gate {18-fool 1.00000 " EA
paiGaterfiBtoat) | $5,000.00 $5,000.00
I

Comm Code Manufaciurer Specification Model #
77111603 '
Extended Description : A

Plpe Gate (18-foot}
{ 2105 . % B st R A e IR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | ENVIRONMENTIIXL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFEIQé OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR 254 INDUSTRIAL DR

OAK HILL wva5907 OAK HILL WV 25901

| )
us | us .
| - L
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty | Unit Issue Unil Prica Total Price
12 1700000000 1 1 EA i
Tree Plantings | A $10.00 $17,000.00
1 J j I i

Comm Coda Manufacturer Speclfication Model #

77111603

Extended Description :

Trae Plantings

ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

\ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
' | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR
|

OAK HILL WV25301 oAk HILL Wy 25901
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty' Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
13 zrszigl;rgclzyaled Wildlife Entrance 4.00000 . | i EA $7,500.00 $30,000.00
T
Page: 6§
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14, 10:45AM .
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n ! ! l '
L . .
Comrun Code Manufacturor Spacification Madel #
77111603 '

Extended Description :
Prefabricated WIldiife Entrance Assambly

RUBIICETTO "

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

|
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
'OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL GR

OAK HILL W\ 25901 OAK HILL Wy 25801
' |
us 1US
Lina Comm Ln Desc Oty " 1 Unit Issua Unit Price Total Price
14 00.00000 LF =
HDPE Culvert {184nch) 2 C | $55.00 $11,000.00
' 1 f
Comm Codse Manufacturer Specification Madel #
77111603 ' T '

Extanded Description :
HDPE Culverl (18-inch)

BEEYA w0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

ENVIRONMEBIITAL PROTECTICN
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

OAK HILL Wv25901 'OAK HILL WV 25801
|
us us.
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty I _ ' Uriltlssue Unit Price Total Price
15 Riprap Channel 205.00000 ! LF $50.00 $10,250.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Spac'ilhmllon Model #
77111603 '
Extended Description :
Riprap Channel
L]
,Page: 7 |
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14 10:45AM




Aspen Corporation

3047634591

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

254 INDUSTRIAL DR

C : : 10:48:55 p.m,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

gsd INDUSTRIAL DR

07--13-2015

I
OAK HILL Wv25901 OAK HILL WV 25801
T
us us,
1 | |

, .
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Linit Price Total Price
16 1.00000 ' EA

Trapezoldal Channel Road Crogsing | $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer . Spacification Model #
77111603 i
Extended Deascription : I
Trapezoldal Channel Road Crossing
5T TIRT e —_— T

EES Ejﬂ;ﬁ 0!

&) R IO

i . |
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
254 INDUSTRIAL DR 254 INDUSTﬁIAL D'R
OAK HILL Wv25901 CAK HiLL Wv 25801
us I {Us
' . I
| [N R
Line Comm Ln Desc M Qty | Unlt Isaue Unit Price Total Prica
17 Excelslor Malting 7259.00900 ! sy $3.00 $21,780.00
) T
Cemm _Cndg Manufacturer Speciﬂcaﬂonl Maodel #
77111603
Extunded Description :
Excelsior Matling .
4
Kl
Pagal: 8
RECEIVED TIME JUL f4. 10:45AM
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L ! L L]
Document Phase . Document Description Page 9
DEP1500000073 Final L Addendum 02 Anderson Coal Camp any of 8
|
.| U-3049-86 OSR Project

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and (Fonﬂitiltans

RECEIVED TIME JUL 14, 10:45AM

10/18
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Agancy Environmenial Profaction *
REQ.F.O# _DEP1500000079"

. BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the underalgned, ___pen Carporation
of _2400 Ritter Drive '__. _Daniels, Wv 25832 , as Princlpal, and _|_exon Insurance Company
Ufﬂmm?qgg At , _Lauisvilie, KY 40223 , A cqrpuratlun organized and existing under the laws of the Slate of _
Texas with its prinelpal offica In thé Cily of Louiaville, KY ‘ , &8 Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the Stata
of Wesl Virginia, as Obliges, In the penai sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid Bid (5_ 5% of Bid ) for the paymeni of which,

well end truly lo be made, we Jainily anq severally bind ourselvaé our helrs, adminlslra{nra. exetulors, succassors and assigns.

The Condition of the above obligalion is such that whersas the Prlnclpl has submitied to the Purchasing Sectlon of the
Department of Adminisiration a cerfaln bid or proposal, attashed harato apd mede a part hereol, to enter Inlo a conlracl in willing for
Permit; U-3049-86; DEP1500000079 Anderson Coal Company
Nicholas County, WV ]

NOW THEREFORE,

{a) If sald bld shall be rejecled, or
{b) |f sald bid shall be accepted and the Princlpal shal! enler Inlo a contract In accordance with the bld or proposal altached

hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and Insumnce required by {he bid or propesal; and shall In all other respecis perform the
agreemant created by the acceptance of said bid, then this'obligation shall be null and veld, otherwisa thia abligation ehall remaln in full
foroe and effect. It Is expressly understood and agreed that the [labllity. of the Suraly for any and all clalms hareunder shall, In no event,

exceed the panal emount of {hls obllgalion as herein slaled.

. The Suraly, for the valus recelved, hereby st!pulatea' and agrees that the obligations of sefd Surety and Its bond 'shall be In no
way |mpaired or affected by any axtenalnnlofihe tlme within which the Qbligea may accept such bld, and sald Surety does hereby

. Waive noliue of any such extension.

i *IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely tiave hersunio sel tpalr hands and seals, and such of them as are comporations
" have qaused thelr corporate seals to ba affixed herauntu and these presents {o be signed by their proper officers, lhis

1 1141h ¢ day of Jduly 2018 il
E———
Piincipal Corporate Geel Aspen Corporation
il M) / / ‘W Principal)
By s
(ARIEERRY “Muel be President or
L Vioe President)
4 : ‘3 : Ly | I
‘}.-'_ lay ' y o
: ‘A {;‘; ? ‘. . [4 (Tflla)
] T
Surely Corpérale Spal N Lexon Insurance Company
' (Name of Suraty)

} Y, W r\

! Ay “;‘ , .
BonE;e J. Wo;"téam.Altornay-h-Facl

i | | ' .
IMPORTANT - Surety execuling bonds must be llcensed in Woesk Virginla to trangact surety Insurance. Ralsed corporate seals
must bae affixed, a power of attorney must be sttachdd.

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14. 10:45AM
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership
4. BTATE OF . b
2. County of e | . fowit
3l ' (I R ) I , & Notery ?ubﬂc In arid for the

4. county and siate 2foresald, do hereby cerlify that o
whase name ie signed io the foregoing wrifing, has thls: day ae&nowl,.dged thn same befa-e me in mysaid couniy,

5. Clven under my hend this , © ., dayef 2%
‘ 1
6. Notary Seal ?‘: |
' {Notary Pubiic}
8. My commisslon expires on tha ‘ ‘ | day ?r ‘ v

Acknowledgment by Principal i Corporation
9. sTATEOF__ WesT — Vivgiuin

10. County of 2.ALen8d | ‘ ‘ to-vit:
(A" A MITA A ﬂl-\ EE K . , 8 Notary Publi¢ in and for the
12. county and stats aforesaid, 0y hereby cerfiy that __ Phonmer Anvin g

13. who as, 'P\?_F."m DEAT K signad the ferenolng vriting for

14'..___&&&._&&2&&1'15!-3 . ‘ a cerparalion,

! dayot _ W) 2% /5~

v //Mz/ é’éféwé/

" NOTARY PUBLIC
ANITA A. CHEEX

5033."»’3\3 sza!sanm N ¢ ! v 5IL ‘ {Notary Public)
‘ ST "7'/}757, 2 /S
Acknowledyment by Suraty
19. STATEOF  kentway . ’
— T ol ! .
20, County of __ semerson 1 . | ' ‘ _ lo-wit:
21,1 mremp o _ Y , 8 Netary Public in and ?oriha
22. county and slefe aforesald, do harﬂby carlily that samnie J. Wortham |
23. who as, Altiomay-in-Faet : . . slgred the eregumg wrmng far
24, Laxon Insurante Company ‘ . ,‘_ ‘a ':crpmzﬂun,
has this day, i my said county, before me, acknowledged e said willing to be the ect ard desd of the 4ald oarpura*.iqr - ~
25. Glven under my hand thig m " dayof S L
76, Notary Seal T \ a0 \:,L P~ o
\ . (Notary Public) "
|
28, My ommission expires onfhe e Cdayiof . hovember ! 0 -
: k -
Sufficiency in Form and Menner
of Exaculion Approvagd Atlornay Genzral
This day of . FE
(Daputy Allerngy Can_.glj

RECEIVED TIME JUL 14. 10:45AM
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POWER OF ATTORNEY x- 249286

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LES(ON._IINSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with Hs princlpal office in

Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby conslitute and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundley, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Mariin, Barbara
Duncan, San L. Fusinatti, Mark A, Guldry, Jill Kemp, Jackia C. Koestal, Lynnetie Long, Al eredith, Dsb chier, Jesslca Nowlin

Theresa Pigkeprell, Sheryon Quinn, Bonnie J. Worlham Its true and lawful Attormey(s}-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and dsllver for, and on ils
behalf as surely, any and all bonds, undertakings or other wlritings oi;llgalory in natura of a bond.

This authorily Is made under and by the authority of a rasulullon whlf.h was ppss'ad by the Board of Direclors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on the 1" day of July, 2003 as foilows; :

Resolvad, that the President of the Company s heraby auihorized fo ap'point and empower any representalive of the Company or other
person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of tha Company any bends, undertakings, policies, contracts of Indemnity or other
writings obligatory In nature of a bond not to axcead $ 4, 000,000.00, Four Million dollars, which the Company might execute through Hts duly
elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto, Any said execution of such decuments by an Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon
the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly, elected officers of the Company. Any Atlorney-In-Fact, so|
appointed, may be removed for good cause and the aulhority so gmnled may he revoked as specified in the Power of Attomay.

Reasolved, thal the signalure of the President and the seal of the Cclmpany may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attomey granted,
and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile o any ceriificate of any such powar and
any such power or ceriificate bearing such facsimlle signature, and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed
and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, wilh rasper:t 1o ariy hond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valld and
binding an the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY’ ‘has caysed this instrument to be signed by its Presldent, and its Corporaie
Seal to be affixed this 21st day of May, 2015.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David ECampbali 7
Prasldant

AGKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21sl day of May, 2015, before ma, parsonally came David E. Car'npbell to me known, who be duly sworn, did depase and say thal;
he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY the corporation described in, and which execu[ed the above insirument; that he execuled
said instrument on hehalf of the corporation by auﬂ'mrity of his office under the By-laws of sald corporation.

g, ‘ (—Pﬂ F
§ .ﬂff“"% % AMY L. TAYLOR | BY A ‘l’b/
§ 7 o= vy Notary Public- State of Tannesses o
: - E Davidson County | - Téylor
Y Mv Commission Exoirss 01-08-16 Public
l ‘\‘
'mmul\“ ! CERTIFIQATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the original Power of Attornay of which the forgoing Is a true apd comrect coPY. IS In full force and effect and has nol been revoked and the
resolulions as set forth are now In force.

o Andrew Smiih
Assistant Secretary

"WARNING: Any person wha knowmgly and with Intent to defmud dhy. ln"suraru:a kompany or other person, files and application for insurance of claim
containing any materially false Information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, Information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a
fraudulent Insurance act, which Is a erime and subjecl.s such person to criminal and civil pehalties.”

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14, 10:45AM
‘ |
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RFQ No. U-3049-86

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Divislon-

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va, Code §5A-3-10g, no contract ar renawal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vandor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor cr a related party
ta the vendor or prospective vendor s a detgtor and: (1) the debt owed Is an amount greater than pne thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default. . '

EXCEPTION: The prohfbition listed above does no*: apply where s vendor has contested any tax edministered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Coda, workers' compenséﬂon pramium, permit fee or environmental fae or assessment and
ihe matter has not bacome final ar where the vehdor has eptered into a payment plan ar agreament and the vandor is not
in default of any of the pravislons of such plan or agreemsntr f

DEFINITIONS: 4
| 1
“Debt” means any assessment, pramlum, penally, ﬁnq. tax or ather amount 6f money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit vialatlon, |lcans_e assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessmenl presently delinquent or due and required to be pald to the state
or any of its polltical subdivisions, Including any interest or additional penailies accrued tharaon,

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance ur,'liablllty to the old fund or lo the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers’
compensation coverage, or faliure to fully meet its obilgations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not In employer default If it has entgred Into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remalns in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whelher an individual, corporation, pertnership, assoclation, Iimited liabllity company
or any other form or business assogiation or. other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relaptlonsplp pf ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect recelve or control 'a portion of the bensfit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendar contract with the party recelving an amount that mests or exceed five percent of the lotal
contract amount. '

AFFIRMATION: By slgning this form, the vendor's Iaulhul‘lzed signer affirms and acknowletiges under penalty -of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as deflned
abova and that nelther vendor nor any related parly are In employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default Is permitted under the exception above,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: .
Vendor's Name: ASPBH/GHTPOFHHDF} P,

A 7!
[l ' !

Authorized Signature: MK
L4 1 Tor——

] Data: UM/%{ /4(, 20/5

Stata of Woest Virginia
County of Raleigh , to-wit: ‘ 4
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to befora me this ‘lefy'of i, , 20 __l_ 5’_

v v
My Commission expires %M&ﬁ/ ‘3 20 _‘_A?

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC 5 Zi. 5//%/ / M/

il Mgt s T S ‘-N-‘ i
: T OFFICIALSEAL Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)
STATE OF WEST VIRGTNIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
ANITA A. CHEEK
PO BOX 308

. SOPHIA, WV 25821
My commisslon expires March 3, 20189
WNW“

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14. 10:45AM
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| v
ADDITIONAL TERMS AND QOEQIEEOI%S {Consiruction Contracts Onlv}

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons
desiring to perform contracting wotk in' this state be licénsed. The West' Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is cmpowered to issue the contractor’s license. Applications for a
contractor’s license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West
Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospettive Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall resuit in
Vendor’s bid being disqualiﬁed.-vendors,spoum inctude a contractor’s license aumber in the
space provided below. ' B
" Aspen Cbrpuration" RN
Contractor’s Name: . .

Contractor’s License No. WV000653 |

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
jssuance of a Award Document.

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any
solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work to submit at the same timg an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-
free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed
drug-free workplacc affidevit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit
that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and
notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the
requirements of the applicable code, with the, bid shall esult in disqualification of Vendor's
bid. Pursuant 10 W. Va. Code,21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public
improvement contracts the valug of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency
repairs.

2.1 PRUG-FREE WOR.KP]’.-AQE; POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D+4,
Vendor and ks subcontractors' must implement and mairitain a written drug-free
workplace policy that complies with sid article, The awarding public suthority
shall cancel this contract'if: (1) Vender fails to implement and maintain a written
drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace
policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.
Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21+1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to
public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary
OF emergency repairs. '

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less
than once per. year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a
certified report to the public authority whiich Jet the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the

Revised 02/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME JUL:14. 10:45AM
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Wv-73
Rev. 08/2013

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county of __Raleigh 1o wir,

I, %A/.U/é’ /49&/05 , after being' first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

Aspen Corporation

. {Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest that ASpen. Corporatlon
(Company Name)

1. I am an employee of ; and,

1 ! '
maintains a valld written drug free workpiage palicy and that such
policy is in compliance with West, V:rgm:a ode §21 1D.

The above statements are sworn to under, the penalty of perjury.
By: ’ ‘

Title: W/LCO '
1. Aspen Corporation

Company Name

oate: | 7-14-2015'

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this _/ % of —)W A Q/

By Commission expires ./ 74// Céi-r 5

DFFICPAL SEAL

(Seal) D P STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA g
§ Js/}panl N2 NOTARY FUBLIC
Lt lifeareng: ANITA A. CHEEK - ¥
; i ' PO BOX 1388 §

SOFHIA, WV 25821 1, j [ | (Nomw Publll:)
T FFIDAVIT MUST BE Sl rrr y WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO LY
WV CODE PROVI FAILURE T JDE T VI E
B LL RESULT IN DI ALIEI ATION OF THE BID. '

Rev. August 2013

RECEIVED TIME JUL. T4. 10:45AM,



3047634591

Aspen Corporation 10:50:50 p.m. 07-13-~2015

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE
By signing below, or submitting documentation throngh wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained herein; thiat T am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that I am authorized' by the vendor to exetute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractua! relationship; and that to the \J@st of my knowledge, the vendor has
properly registered with any State agency that may'require registration.
!

Aspen Corporation
(Cgmpany)

!

C |
BRI /445 / Fes
tthorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

304-763-4573 304-763-4591 7-14-2015
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 02/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME JUL 14, 10:45AM
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.
Acknowledgment: 1 hereby acknowledge recelpt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

{Check the box next to each addendum Ireceiyéd)
il

{x] -Addendum No.1 ] Addendum No.6
fx] AddendumNo.2 [} Addendum No.7
{ ] AddendumNo.3 D Addendurp No. 8
[} AddendumNo.4 ) Addendum No.9
(]} AddendumNo.5 { ] AddendumNo. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s repre§¢ntatives and Any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing dnd added to the specifications by an official addendum is

binding.

Aspen Corporation

A/

“Autharized Signature
7-14-2015

Date

c . ' '
NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing. o

Revised D2/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 14, 10:45AM



